January 8, 2018 - Monday

SB
SB

SB

ESB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
ESB

SB

5985
5986
5987
5988

5989
5990

5991

5992

5993

5994

5995

5996

5997
5998

5999

6000

6001

6002
6003

6004

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEF TITLE

Concerning plumbers.
Concerning plumber training and supervision.
Concerning pretrial release programs.

Concerning dependent child or dependent adult exposure to
controlled substances.

Concerning small claims court.

Enacting the uniform emergency volunteer health
practitioners act.

Increasing transparency of contributions by creating the
Washington state DISCLOSE act of 2018.

Concerning trigger modification devices. (REVISED FOR
ENGROSSED: Concerning bump-fire stocks. )

Modifying collective bargaining law to authorize providing
additional compensation to academic employees at
community and technical colleges.

Modifying the start date of regular legislative sessions.

Protecting consumers and purchasers from excessive
increases in generic prescription drug prices.

Encouraging the disclosure and discussion of sexual
harassment and sexual assault in the workplace.

Addressing the state auditor's duties and procedures.

Concerning health care provider and health care facility
whistleblower protections.

Prohibiting the use of state bond proceeds for state
employee compensation.

Authorizing grocery store license endorsements allowing
beer and wine tastings at certain grocery stores that
specialize in the sale of meat, poultry, seafood, or cheese.

Concerning amendments to bylaws of a condominium
association.

Enacting the Washington voting rights act of 2018.

Concerning breakfast after the bell programs in certain
public schools. (REVISED FOR ENGROSSED: Promoting
student health and readiness through meal and nutrition
programs. )

Reducing the state property tax in calendar year 2018.

PRIME SPONSOR

Fortunato
Fortunato
Padden
Padden

Padden
Van De Wege

Billig

Van De Wege

Keiser

Hawkins

Keiser

Keiser

Hunt

Keiser

Honeyford

Keiser

Keiser

Saldafia

Wellman

Mullet

DATE

12/4/2017
12/4/2017
12/4/2017
12/4/2017

12/4/2017
12/4/2017

12/4/2017

12/4/2017

12/4/2017

12/4/2017

12/4/2017

12/4/2017

12/5/2017
12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/6/2017
12/6/2017

12/7/2017



SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

ESB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

6005

6006

6007

6008
6009

6010

6011

6012

6013
6014

6015
6016
6017

6018

6019

6020

6021
6022

6023

6024

6025
6026

Protecting lienholders' interests while retaining consumer
protections.

Concerning powers to waive statutory obligations or
limitations during a state of emergency.

Extending the expiration date of the public utility tax
exemption for certain electrolytic processing businesses.

Concerning the sale of cider and wine by a microbrewery.

Authorizing the issuance of personalized collector vehicle
license plates.

Authorizing certain cities to impose a lodging fee for public
safety and public works.

Concerning governmental continuity during emergency
periods.

Allowing the federal veteran identification card to be used
to obtain a veteran designation on a driver's license.

Concerning behavioral rehabilitation services.

Concerning automatic security freezes on consumer credit
reports.

Concerning actions for wrongful injury or death.
Concerning telework.

Concerning consumer protections for military service
members on active duty.

Concerning security freeze fees charged by consumer
reporting agencies.

Exempting electronic tolling passes from sales and use
taxes.

Establishing a reporting process for the department of
natural resources regarding certain marbled murrelet habitat
information.

Extending the period for voter registration.

Concerning contractor bonding requirements for public
transportation benefit areas and passenger-only ferry
service districts.

Requiring health plans to reimburse the United States
department of veterans affairs for health services provided
to veterans for nonservice-connected disability treatments.

Addressing the disposition of certain fees collected by the
department of financial institutions for the securities
division.

Increasing success in therapeutic courts.

Prohibiting health carriers and pharmacy benefit managers
from using contracts to prevent pharmacists from telling
their customers about cheaper ways to buy prescription
drugs.

Mullet

Zeiger

Takko

Takko
Takko

Takko

Takko

King

Frockt
Frockt

Hasegawa
Van De Wege

Fain

Mullet

Fortunato

Van De Wege

Kuderer

Rolfes

Rolfes

Mullet

Dhingra

Kuderer

12/7/2017

12/7/2017

12/7/2017

12/7/2017
12/7/2017

12/7/2017

12/7/2017

12/7/2017

12/8/2017
12/8/2017

12/8/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/12/2017

12/13/2017

12/13/2017
12/13/2017

12/14/2017

12/14/2017

12/15/2017
12/15/2017



SB

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

6027

6028
6029
6030

6031
6032
6033
6034

6035

6036

6037
6038
6039
6040
6041
6042
6043
6044

6045

6046

6047

6048

6049
6050
6051
6052

6053

Concerning the discovery of privileged health care
information and communications in claims for
noneconomic damages under certain civil rights laws.

Concerning the prescription drug monitoring program.
Establishing a student loan bill of rights.

Simplifying the process for donating low-value surplus
property owned by a city-owned utility.

Concerning veterans' assistance levies.
Making supplemental operating appropriations.
Reducing the state property tax in calendar year 2018.

Authorizing limited retail telecommunications services for
public utility districts that provide only sewer, water, and
telecommunications on the effective date of this act.

Allowing property insurers to assist their insureds with risk
mitigation goods or services.

Concerning the creation of a work group to study and make
recommendations on natural disaster mitigation and
resiliency activities.

Concerning the uniform parentage act.

Concerning limited cooperative associations.

Concerning the uniform unsworn declarations act.
Addressing meetings under the business corporations act.
Concerning civil legal aid.

Concerning service contract providers.

Concerning transportation network companies.

Addressing insurance coverage for water-sewer district
commissioners.

Concerning the state universal communications services
program.

Concerning oversight of information technology projects at
the state board for community and technical colleges.

Ensuring access to affordable health care coverage for
children.

Concerning the age of individuals at which sale or
distribution of tobacco and vapor products may be made.

Concerning high capacity magazines.
Concerning restrictions on prescriptions for opiates.
Concerning the medicaid fraud control unit.

Reducing criminal justice expenses by eliminating the death
penalty and instead requiring life imprisonment without
possibility of release or parole as the sentence for
aggravated first degree murder.

Concerning medicaid fraud false claims civil penalties.

Kuderer

Van De Wege
Liias

Cleveland

Van De Wege
Rolfes
Ericksen

Rolfes

Mullet

Mullet

Pedersen
Pedersen
Fain
Pedersen
Pedersen
Hobbs
Hobbs
Takko

Takko

Miloscia

Miloscia

Kuderer

Frockt
Cleveland
Dhingra
Walsh

Keiser

12/15/2017

12/15/2017
12/15/2017
12/15/2017

12/15/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/20/2017

12/20/2017

12/20/2017

12/20/2017
12/20/2017
12/20/2017
12/20/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/22/2017

12/22/2017

12/22/2017

12/22/2017

12/22/2017

12/22/2017
12/22/2017
12/22/2017
12/22/2017

12/22/2017



SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

6054

6055

6056

6057
6058
6059

6060

6061

6062

6063

6064

6065

6066

6067

6068

6069

6070

6071

6072

6073
6074

6075

6076

Requiring the department of transportation to complete a
study on passenger-only ferry services.

Creating a pilot program for outdoor burning for cities or
towns located partially inside a quarantine area for apple
maggot.

Concerning access of broadcasters to a geographic area
subject to the declaration of a national, state, or local
emergency.

Concerning the recording standards commission.
Modifying write-in voting provisions.

Addressing the insurer corporate governance annual
disclosure model act.

Establishing a criminal justice system diversion center pilot
project.

Authorizing the conversion of a diesel powered ferry to the
use of liquefied natural gas.

Addressing the establishment of an individual health
insurance market claims-based reinsurance program.

Concerning aerial application of crop protection products
from an agricultural aircraft near school facilities.

Concerning efficiency updates for capital budget
appropriations allocated for public art.

Adopting policy and procedures on student interviews and
interrogations.

Exempting tow truck operators using the telephone call
functionality of a wireless communications device from
traffic infractions.

Concerning hospital privileges for advanced registered
nurse practitioners and physician assistants.

Concerning the applicability of nondisclosure agreements in
civil actions for sexual harassment or assault.

Modifying the definition of "structurally deficient"” that
qualifies certain bridge projects as exempt under the state
environmental policy act.

Establishing permissible methods of parking a motorcycle.

Requiring consumer notifications in certain facilities where
abortions are performed.

Clarifying the authority and procedures for unit priced
contracting by public port districts.

Adjusting assessments levied on hardwood processors.

Concerning recording documents related to the inheritance
exemption for the real estate excise tax.

Concerning disclosure of contributors to online political
advertising.

Concerning animal cruelty in the first degree.

Hunt

Hawkins

Hunt

Kuderer
Hunt

Angel

Palumbo

Liias

Cleveland

Wellman

Wellman

Wellman

Liias

Cleveland

Frockt

Fortunato

Fortunato

Fortunato

Takko

Takko
Takko

Palumbo

Palumbo

12/26/2017

12/26/2017

12/26/2017

12/26/2017
12/26/2017
12/28/2017

12/28/2017

12/29/2017

12/29/2017

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018
1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018



SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

ESB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

6077

6078
6079

6080
6081
6082

6083

6084

6085
6086

6087

6088
6089

6090
6091
6092

6093

6094

6095
6096
6097
6098

6099
6100
6101
6102
6103

Concerning minimum density standards for comprehensive
plans adopted by cities required to plan under chapter
36.70A RCW.

Creating an apprenticeship program for inmates.

Exempting public employee dates of birth from public
disclosure requirements.

Concerning the electrification of transportation.
Concerning distributed generation.

Ensuring the neutrality of public employers and state
contractors with regard to employees exercising their rights
to collectively bargain.

Maintaining public health, safety, and environmental
standards.

Requiring maintenance of minimum essential health care
coverage.

Addressing the linked deposit program.

Protecting the state's marine waters from the release of
nonnative finfish from marine finfish aquaculture sites.

Modifying the Washington advanced college tuition
payment and college savings programs.

Concerning employee recognition awards.

Concerning state general obligation bonds and related
accounts.

Concerning the capital budget.
Ensuring that water is available to support development.

Concerning automatic voter registration, including
establishing the future voter program for certain persons
sixteen and seventeen years of age.

Adding the Washington State University college of
medicine to the family medicine residency network.

Concerning state general obligation bonds and related
accounts.

Concerning the capital budget.
Establishing a carbon pollution reduction tax.
Creating a task force on the outdoor recreation industry.

Reducing climate altering emissions from light duty
vehicles.

Concerning orca captivity.

Concerning the working connections childcare subsidy.

Establishing the evergreen investment scholarship program.

Enacting the employee reproductive choice act.

Concerning conveyances of federal public lands in the state
of Washington.

Palumbo

Palumbo

Kuderer

Palumbo
Palumbo

Hasegawa

Cleveland

Cleveland

Hasegawa

Ranker

Mullet

Takko
Frockt

Frockt
Van De Wege
Billig

Cleveland

Frockt

Frockt
Ranker
Ranker

Ranker

Ranker
Ranker
Ranker
Ranker

Ranker

1/4/2018

1/4/2018
1/4/2018

1/4/2018
1/4/2018
1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018



SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SIM

SJR

6104
6105
6106

6107
6108

6109

6110

6111

6112
6113

6114

6115
6116

6117

6118

6119

6120

6121

6122
6123

6124

8014

8211

Defending scientific information and research.
Enacting the reproductive health access for all act.

Making supplemental transportation appropriations for the
2017-2019 fiscal biennium.

Reducing the electric motorcycle registration renewal fee.

Concerning regional funding priority for major military
installations.

Concerning the International Wildland Urban Interface
Code.

Prohibiting employers from asking about arrests or
convictions before an applicant is determined otherwise
qualified for a position.

Defining "willful” in the chapter regarding abuse of
vulnerable adults.

Concerning evacuation of adult family homes.

Concerning priority processing for adult family home
license applications.

Concerning the issuance of identicards to individuals
released from certain juvenile rehabilitation facilities.

Concerning residential custody services for tribal youth.

Modifying eligibility and benefits under certain economic
services programs.

Revising conditions under which juvenile court records
may be sealed.

Concerning the membership of the Interstate 5 Columbia
river bridge project joint legislative action committee.

Authorizing community and technical colleges to establish
a police force on their campuses.

Concerning Washington's property assessment appeal
procedures.

Siting of institutions of higher education and accompanying
facilities.

Regarding beer, wine, cider, and mead at farmers markets.

Prohibiting the use of state bond proceeds for state
employee compensation.

Clarifying that court hearings under the involuntary
commitment act may be conducted by video.

Requesting that a certain portion of state route number 27
be named the "Sam Strahan Memorial Highway."

Amending the state Constitution to provide governmental
continuity during emergency periods resulting from a
catastrophic incident.

Ranker
Ranker

Hobbs

Rolfes

Conway

Van De Wege

Saldafia

Wilson

Bailey
Bailey

Darneille

McCoy

Darneille

Darneille

Wilson

Wilson

Takko

Honeyford

Honeyford
Honeyford

Dhingra

Schoesler

Takko

1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

12/6/2017

12/7/2017



