## PREFILED BILLS

## **SENATE**

BILL#		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	<b>DATE</b>
SB	5985	Concerning plumbers.	Fortunato	12/4/2017
SB	5986	Concerning plumber training and supervision.	Fortunato	12/4/2017
SB	5987	Concerning pretrial release programs.	Padden	12/4/2017
SB	5988	Concerning dependent child or dependent adult exposure to controlled substances.	Padden	12/4/2017
SB	5989	Concerning small claims court.	Padden	12/4/2017
SB	5990	Enacting the uniform emergency volunteer health practitioners act.	Van De Wege	12/4/2017
SB	5991	Increasing transparency of contributions by creating the Washington state DISCLOSE act of 2018.	Billig	12/4/2017
ESB	5992	Concerning trigger modification devices. (REVISED FOR ENGROSSED: Concerning bump-fire stocks.)	Van De Wege	12/4/2017
SB	5993	Modifying collective bargaining law to authorize providing additional compensation to academic employees at community and technical colleges.	Keiser	12/4/2017
SB	5994	Modifying the start date of regular legislative sessions.	Hawkins	12/4/2017
SB	5995	Protecting consumers and purchasers from excessive increases in generic prescription drug prices.	Keiser	12/4/2017
SB	5996	Encouraging the disclosure and discussion of sexual harassment and sexual assault in the workplace.	Keiser	12/4/2017
SB	5997	Addressing the state auditor's duties and procedures.	Hunt	12/5/2017
SB	5998	Concerning health care provider and health care facility whistleblower protections.	Keiser	12/5/2017
SB	5999	Prohibiting the use of state bond proceeds for state employee compensation.	Honeyford	12/5/2017
SB	6000	Authorizing grocery store license endorsements allowing beer and wine tastings at certain grocery stores that specialize in the sale of meat, poultry, seafood, or cheese.	Keiser	12/5/2017
SB	6001	Concerning amendments to bylaws of a condominium association.	Keiser	12/5/2017
SB	6002	Enacting the Washington voting rights act of 2018.	Saldaña	12/6/2017
ESB	6003	Concerning breakfast after the bell programs in certain public schools. (REVISED FOR ENGROSSED: Promoting student health and readiness through meal and nutrition programs.)	Wellman	12/6/2017
SB	6004	Reducing the state property tax in calendar year 2018.	Mullet	12/7/2017

SB	6005	Protecting lienholders' interests while retaining consumer protections.	Mullet	12/7/2017
SB	6006	Concerning powers to waive statutory obligations or limitations during a state of emergency.	Zeiger	12/7/2017
SB	6007	Extending the expiration date of the public utility tax exemption for certain electrolytic processing businesses.	Takko	12/7/2017
SB	6008	Concerning the sale of cider and wine by a microbrewery.	Takko	12/7/2017
SB	6009	Authorizing the issuance of personalized collector vehicle license plates.	Takko	12/7/2017
SB	6010	Authorizing certain cities to impose a lodging fee for public safety and public works.	Takko	12/7/2017
SB	6011	Concerning governmental continuity during emergency periods.	Takko	12/7/2017
SB	6012	Allowing the federal veteran identification card to be used to obtain a veteran designation on a driver's license.	King	12/7/2017
SB	6013	Concerning behavioral rehabilitation services.	Frockt	12/8/2017
SB	6014	Concerning automatic security freezes on consumer credit reports.	Frockt	12/8/2017
SB	6015	Concerning actions for wrongful injury or death.	Hasegawa	12/8/2017
SB	6016	Concerning telework.	Van De Wege	12/11/2017
SB	6017	Concerning consumer protections for military service members on active duty.	Fain	12/11/2017
ESB	6018	Concerning security freeze fees charged by consumer reporting agencies.	Mullet	12/11/2017
SB	6019	Exempting electronic tolling passes from sales and use taxes.	Fortunato	12/12/2017
SB	6020	Establishing a reporting process for the department of natural resources regarding certain marbled murrelet habitat information.	Van De Wege	12/13/2017
SB	6021	Extending the period for voter registration.	Kuderer	12/13/2017
SB	6022	Concerning contractor bonding requirements for public transportation benefit areas and passenger-only ferry service districts.	Rolfes	12/13/2017
SB	6023	Requiring health plans to reimburse the United States department of veterans affairs for health services provided to veterans for nonservice-connected disability treatments.	Rolfes	12/14/2017
SB	6024	Addressing the disposition of certain fees collected by the department of financial institutions for the securities division.	Mullet	12/14/2017
SB	6025	Increasing success in therapeutic courts.	Dhingra	12/15/2017
SB	6026	Prohibiting health carriers and pharmacy benefit managers from using contracts to prevent pharmacists from telling their customers about cheaper ways to buy prescription drugs.	Kuderer	12/15/2017

SB	6027	Concerning the discovery of privileged health care information and communications in claims for noneconomic damages under certain civil rights laws.	Kuderer	12/15/2017
SB	6028	Concerning the prescription drug monitoring program.	Van De Wege	12/15/2017
SB	6029	Establishing a student loan bill of rights.	Liias	12/15/2017
SB	6030	Simplifying the process for donating low-value surplus property owned by a city-owned utility.	Cleveland	12/15/2017
SB	6031	Concerning veterans' assistance levies.	Van De Wege	12/15/2017
SB	6032	Making supplemental operating appropriations.	Rolfes	12/18/2017
SB	6033	Reducing the state property tax in calendar year 2018.	Ericksen	12/18/2017
SB	6034	Authorizing limited retail telecommunications services for public utility districts that provide only sewer, water, and telecommunications on the effective date of this act.	Rolfes	12/20/2017
SB	6035	Allowing property insurers to assist their insureds with risk mitigation goods or services.	Mullet	12/20/2017
SB	6036	Concerning the creation of a work group to study and make recommendations on natural disaster mitigation and resiliency activities.	Mullet	12/20/2017
SB	6037	Concerning the uniform parentage act.	Pedersen	12/20/2017
SB	6038	Concerning limited cooperative associations.	Pedersen	12/20/2017
SB	6039	Concerning the uniform unsworn declarations act.	Fain	12/20/2017
SB	6040	Addressing meetings under the business corporations act.	Pedersen	12/20/2017
SB	6041	Concerning civil legal aid.	Pedersen	12/21/2017
SB	6042	Concerning service contract providers.	Hobbs	12/21/2017
SB	6043	Concerning transportation network companies.	Hobbs	12/21/2017
SB	6044	Addressing insurance coverage for water-sewer district commissioners.	Takko	12/22/2017
SB	6045	Concerning the state universal communications services program.	Takko	12/22/2017
SB	6046	Concerning oversight of information technology projects at the state board for community and technical colleges.	Miloscia	12/22/2017
SB	6047	Ensuring access to affordable health care coverage for children.	Miloscia	12/22/2017
SB	6048	Concerning the age of individuals at which sale or distribution of tobacco and vapor products may be made.	Kuderer	12/22/2017
SB	6049	Concerning high capacity magazines.	Frockt	12/22/2017
SB	6050	Concerning restrictions on prescriptions for opiates.	Cleveland	12/22/2017
SB	6051	Concerning the medicaid fraud control unit.	Dhingra	12/22/2017
SB	6052	Reducing criminal justice expenses by eliminating the death penalty and instead requiring life imprisonment without possibility of release or parole as the sentence for aggravated first degree murder.	Walsh	12/22/2017
SB	6053	Concerning medicaid fraud false claims civil penalties.	Keiser	12/22/2017

SB	6054	Requiring the department of transportation to complete a study on passenger-only ferry services.	Hunt	12/26/2017
SB	6055	Creating a pilot program for outdoor burning for cities or towns located partially inside a quarantine area for apple maggot.	Hawkins	12/26/2017
SB	6056	Concerning access of broadcasters to a geographic area subject to the declaration of a national, state, or local emergency.	Hunt	12/26/2017
SB	6057	Concerning the recording standards commission.	Kuderer	12/26/2017
SB	6058	Modifying write-in voting provisions.	Hunt	12/26/2017
SB	6059	Addressing the insurer corporate governance annual disclosure model act.	Angel	12/28/2017
SB	6060	Establishing a criminal justice system diversion center pilot project.	Palumbo	12/28/2017
SB	6061	Authorizing the conversion of a diesel powered ferry to the use of liquefied natural gas.	Liias	12/29/2017
SB	6062	Addressing the establishment of an individual health insurance market claims-based reinsurance program.	Cleveland	12/29/2017
SB	6063	Concerning aerial application of crop protection products from an agricultural aircraft near school facilities.	Wellman	1/3/2018
SB	6064	Concerning efficiency updates for capital budget appropriations allocated for public art.	Wellman	1/3/2018
SB	6065	Adopting policy and procedures on student interviews and interrogations.	Wellman	1/3/2018
SB	6066	Exempting tow truck operators using the telephone call functionality of a wireless communications device from traffic infractions.	Liias	1/3/2018
SB	6067	Concerning hospital privileges for advanced registered nurse practitioners and physician assistants.	Cleveland	1/3/2018
SB	6068	Concerning the applicability of nondisclosure agreements in civil actions for sexual harassment or assault.	Frockt	1/4/2018
SB	6069	Modifying the definition of "structurally deficient" that qualifies certain bridge projects as exempt under the state environmental policy act.	Fortunato	1/4/2018
SB	6070	Establishing permissible methods of parking a motorcycle.	Fortunato	1/4/2018
SB	6071	Requiring consumer notifications in certain facilities where abortions are performed.	Fortunato	1/4/2018
SB	6072	Clarifying the authority and procedures for unit priced contracting by public port districts.	Takko	1/4/2018
SB	6073	Adjusting assessments levied on hardwood processors.	Takko	1/4/2018
SB	6074	Concerning recording documents related to the inheritance exemption for the real estate excise tax.	Takko	1/4/2018
SB	6075	Concerning disclosure of contributors to online political advertising.	Palumbo	1/4/2018
SB	6076	Concerning animal cruelty in the first degree.	Palumbo	1/4/2018

SB	6077	Concerning minimum density standards for comprehensive plans adopted by cities required to plan under chapter 36.70A RCW.	Palumbo	1/4/2018
SB	6078	Creating an apprenticeship program for inmates.	Palumbo	1/4/2018
SB	6079	Exempting public employee dates of birth from public disclosure requirements.	Kuderer	1/4/2018
SB	6080	Concerning the electrification of transportation.	Palumbo	1/4/2018
SB	6081	Concerning distributed generation.	Palumbo	1/4/2018
SB	6082	Ensuring the neutrality of public employers and state contractors with regard to employees exercising their rights to collectively bargain.	Hasegawa	1/4/2018
SB	6083	Maintaining public health, safety, and environmental standards.	Cleveland	1/4/2018
SB	6084	Requiring maintenance of minimum essential health care coverage.	Cleveland	1/4/2018
SB	6085	Addressing the linked deposit program.	Hasegawa	1/4/2018
SB	6086	Protecting the state's marine waters from the release of nonnative finfish from marine finfish aquaculture sites.	Ranker	1/5/2018
ESB	6087	Modifying the Washington advanced college tuition payment and college savings programs.	Mullet	1/5/2018
SB	6088	Concerning employee recognition awards.	Takko	1/5/2018
SB	6089	Concerning state general obligation bonds and related accounts.	Frockt	1/5/2018
SB	6090	Concerning the capital budget.	Frockt	1/5/2018
SB	6091	Ensuring that water is available to support development.	Van De Wege	1/5/2018
SB	6092	Concerning automatic voter registration, including establishing the future voter program for certain persons sixteen and seventeen years of age.	Billig	1/5/2018
SB	6093	Adding the Washington State University college of medicine to the family medicine residency network.	Cleveland	1/5/2018
SB	6094	Concerning state general obligation bonds and related accounts.	Frockt	1/5/2018
SB	6095	Concerning the capital budget.	Frockt	1/5/2018
SB	6096	Establishing a carbon pollution reduction tax.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6097	Creating a task force on the outdoor recreation industry.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6098	Reducing climate altering emissions from light duty vehicles.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6099	Concerning orca captivity.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6100	Concerning the working connections childcare subsidy.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6101	Establishing the evergreen investment scholarship program.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6102	Enacting the employee reproductive choice act.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6103	Concerning conveyances of federal public lands in the state of Washington.	Ranker	1/5/2018

SB	6104	Defending scientific information and research	Ranker	1/5/2018
		Defending scientific information and research.		
SB	6105	Enacting the reproductive health access for all act.	Ranker	1/5/2018
SB	6106	Making supplemental transportation appropriations for the 2017-2019 fiscal biennium.	Hobbs	1/5/2018
SB	6107	Reducing the electric motorcycle registration renewal fee.	Rolfes	1/5/2018
SB	6108	Concerning regional funding priority for major military installations.	Conway	1/5/2018
SB	6109	Concerning the International Wildland Urban Interface Code.	Van De Wege	1/5/2018
SB	6110	Prohibiting employers from asking about arrests or convictions before an applicant is determined otherwise qualified for a position.	Saldaña	1/5/2018
SB	6111	Defining "willful" in the chapter regarding abuse of vulnerable adults.	Wilson	1/5/2018
SB	6112	Concerning evacuation of adult family homes.	Bailey	1/5/2018
SB	6113	Concerning priority processing for adult family home license applications.	Bailey	1/5/2018
SB	6114	Concerning the issuance of identicards to individuals released from certain juvenile rehabilitation facilities.	Darneille	1/5/2018
SB	6115	Concerning residential custody services for tribal youth.	McCoy	1/5/2018
SB	6116	Modifying eligibility and benefits under certain economic services programs.	Darneille	1/5/2018
SB	6117	Revising conditions under which juvenile court records may be sealed.	Darneille	1/5/2018
SB	6118	Concerning the membership of the Interstate 5 Columbia river bridge project joint legislative action committee.	Wilson	1/5/2018
SB	6119	Authorizing community and technical colleges to establish a police force on their campuses.	Wilson	1/5/2018
SB	6120	Concerning Washington's property assessment appeal procedures.	Takko	1/5/2018
SB	6121	Siting of institutions of higher education and accompanying facilities.	Honeyford	1/5/2018
SB	6122	Regarding beer, wine, cider, and mead at farmers markets.	Honeyford	1/5/2018
SB	6123	Prohibiting the use of state bond proceeds for state employee compensation.	Honeyford	1/5/2018
SB	6124	Clarifying that court hearings under the involuntary commitment act may be conducted by video.	Dhingra	1/5/2018
SJM	8014	Requesting that a certain portion of state route number 27 be named the "Sam Strahan Memorial Highway."	Schoesler	12/6/2017
SJR	8211	Amending the state Constitution to provide governmental continuity during emergency periods resulting from a catastrophic incident.	Takko	12/7/2017